SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 147 by Senator Riser

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "120" insert "(C)(1)" and after "132," insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "Department;" insert "to provide for leasing for military purposes;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, after "120" insert "(C)(1)" and after "132," insert "and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, lines 11 and 12, delete "applies in the event that" and insert "shall apply if"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 21, delete "then"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete lines 16 through 22 and insert "* * *"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety.
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 1, delete "<u>under</u>" and insert "<u>conducted pursuant to</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, delete lines 8 through 11 and insert the following:
- 19 "(2) Whenever practicable, the judge advocate or other hearing officer
- detailed to conduct a preliminary hearing shall be equal to or senior in grade
- 21 to the military counsel detailed to represent the accused or the government at
- 22 <u>a preliminary hearing.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert:
- 25 "Report of results. At the conclusion of a preliminary hearing conducted
- pursuant to Subsection A of this Section, the judge advocate or other officer
- 27 <u>that conducted the</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 5, line 26, after "against" delete "the accused" and insert "him" and after "of"
- delete "the accused's" and insert "his"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 5, at the beginning of line 27, delete "the" and insert "a" and after "hearing" delete
- 6 "under" and insert "conducted pursuant to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 6, line 5, delete "the" and insert "a"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 6, line 7, delete "the" and insert "a"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 6, line 11, after "Subsection A" insert "of this Section"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 6, line 17, delete "under" and insert "conducted pursuant to"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, line 28, after "defined." delete the remainder of the line and insert "For
- purposes of this Section, "victim" shall mean a person"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 19 On page 7, delete line 22 in its entirety.